Buildings and Improvements 17,711,467 1,071,660 18,783,127
Machinery and Equipment 1,563,581 100,245 1,663,826

Total Accumulated Depreciation 19,275,048 1,171,905 20,446,953

Total Capital Assets, being
depreciated, net $ 33,053,686 $ {1,058,528} $ $ 31,995,158

Capital Assets, net $ 34,039,474 $ (1,010,063) $ $ 33,029,411

38

Blind Brook-Rye Union Free School District, New York

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
June 30 2015

Note 3 - Detailed Notes on All Funds (Continued)

Depreciation expense was charged to School District functions and programs as follows:

General support $ 18,145
Instruction 1,069,649
Pupil transportation 84 111

Total Depreciation Expense $ 1! 171.905

c. Accrued Liabilities

Accrued liabilities at June 30, 2015 were as follows:

General Fund

Payroll and Employee Benefits $ 64,723

D. Long-Term Liabilities

The following table summarizes changes in the School District's long-term liabilities for the year
ended June 30, 2015:

Cumulative
Effect of

Balance, Change in Balance, New Maturities Balance Due
as Reported Accounting as Restated Issues/ and/or June 30, Within
Jul:i 1, 2014 Princi~le Jul:i 1, 2014 Additions Pa:iments 2015 One-Year

Bonds Payable -
Capital Construction $ 18,265,000 $ $ 18,265,000 $ 10,085,000 $ 13,330,000 $ 15,020,000 $ 1,565,000

Plus - Unamortized Premium
on Bonds 517,545 517,545 1,772,005 154,746 2,134,804

18,782,545 18,782,545 11,857,005 13,484,746 17,154,80~ 1,565,000

Energy Performance

Contract Payable 3,070,767 3,070,767 53,154

Other Non-current Liabilities:
Compensated Absences 377,558 377,558 4,871 38,000 344,429 34,000
Net Pension Liability 520,776 520,776 131,450 389,326
Retirement Incentive Payable 550,000 550,000 220,000 110,000 660,000 165,000
Other Post Employment

Benefit Obligations 12,299,481 12,299,481 3,095,322 1,175,961 14,218,842

Total Other Non-
Current Liabilities 13,227,039 520,776 13,747,815 3,320,193 1,455,411 15,612,597 199,000

Total Long-Term
Liabilities $ 32,009,584 $ 520,776 $ 32,530,360 $ 18,247,965 $ 14,940,157 $ 35,838,168 $ 1,817,154

Each governmental fund's liability for bonds payable, compensated absences, net pension liability,
retirement incentive payable and other post employment benefit obligations is liquidated by the
General Fund.

39

Blind Brook-Rye Union Free School District, New York

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
June 30 2015

Note 3 - Detailed Notes on All Funds (Continued)

Bonds Payable

Bonds payable at June 30, 2015 are comprised of the following individual issues:

Original
Year of Issue Final Interest

Puq~ose Issue Amount Maturit~ Rates

Refunding Bonds 2011 $ 8,405,000 February, 2021 4.00-5.00%